
Original Hire Date Seniority Date File Folder Number Last Name First Name Position Description Level Function Description Base Location Building Name
8/25/1977 8/25/1977 238182 WALLENBERG LINDA T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1977 8/25/1977 238182 WALLENBERG LINDA T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       SWEDISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1977 8/25/1977 238182 WALLENBERG LINDA T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1987 8/31/1987 299142 BECKER JOHN T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1987 8/31/1987 299142 BECKER JOHN T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1987 8/31/1987 299142 BECKER JOHN T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       DRIVER EDU                                                                 EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1987 8/31/1987 299142 BECKER JOHN T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1987 8/31/1987 299142 BECKER JOHN T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1987 8/31/1987 290097 MCGRANE PATRICIA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/1988 8/29/1988 314566 PLOETZ SUSAN T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1989 8/28/1989 315702 VIGER JANN T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1989 8/28/1989 308052 WILLIAMS JAMES T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/1989 8/28/1989 308052 WILLIAMS JAMES T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/1989 8/28/1989 309539 WOIZESCHKE MICHAEL T GRADE 2                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/1989 8/28/1989 309539 WOIZESCHKE MICHAEL T GRADE 2                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 322664 AALFS MOLLY MUSIC - GENERAL (ELEM) K-12                                                                       CLASSROOM MUSIC                                                            EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 322664 AALFS MOLLY MUSIC - GENERAL (ELEM) K-12                                                                       VOCAL MUSIC                                                                EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 323885 BOVITZ BRENT T GRADE 6                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 323885 BOVITZ BRENT T GRADE 6                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 323885 BOVITZ BRENT T GRADE 6                          K-8       KEYBOARD 4 COMPUTER                                                        EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 323744 HAJNEY CHRISTINE T ENG/LANGARTS GRADE 6 CMS         K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 315589 HEAD DAWN T GRADE 1                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 326046 KELLY DIANNA T GIFTED & TALENTED                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 326046 KELLY DIANNA T GIFTED & TALENTED                7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 309773 O'BRIEN-FOGARTY SUZANNE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 315997 PERRINE PAMELA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 315997 PERRINE PAMELA T KINDERGARTEN                     PRE K                        PRE-KINDERGARTEN                                                           EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 293202 QUAM JEANNINE T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 324618 STRONG LUANNE T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/1990 8/27/1990 324618 STRONG LUANNE T GRADE 4                          K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 327442 BROTHERS STEVEN TOSA - QCOMP COORD DIST            7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 327442 BROTHERS STEVEN TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 327442 BROTHERS STEVEN TOSA - QCOMP COORD DIST            DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             DISTRICT WIDE            
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 327442 BROTHERS STEVEN TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             DISTRICT WIDE            
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 324596 KOCHER KATHRYN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 324779 OAKES KAREN T MOSAIC GR 4                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1991 8/26/1991 322011 SPANGBERG MARY KAY T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 341155 FRIESEN KELLY T SPED SPEECH/LANG K-6A            PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 333374 KIVIMAKI BRUCE T SCIENCE HS                       5-9                                                SCIENCE 5-9                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 333374 KIVIMAKI BRUCE T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 337996 MCCARTAN KEVIN T GRADE 1                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 337996 MCCARTAN KEVIN T GRADE 1                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 339374 TAYLOR ELIZABETH TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 339374 TAYLOR ELIZABETH TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/1992 8/31/1992 339374 TAYLOR ELIZABETH TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             PRE K                        PRE-KINDERGARTEN                                                           EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
11/16/1992 11/16/1992 347989 SATHER TAMARA T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 303748 ANDERSON KATHRYN TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   DISTRICT WIDE            
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 330639 ANDRUS PATRICK T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 332013 JONES DAVID T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 309794 MAAS MICHAEL T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       PHYS SCI (PHYS&CHEM)                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 339876 MCSHERRY KARI T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/15/1992 8/30/1993 337945 THOMFORDE PAUL T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       CLASSROOM MUSIC                                                            FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
9/15/1992 8/30/1993 337945 THOMFORDE PAUL T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL MUSIC                                                                FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 345491 WELTER KJERSTEN T C&T HEALTH SCIENCE               7-12                                                                       MEDICAL CAREERS                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 345491 WELTER KJERSTEN T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       MEDICAL CAREERS                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 345491 WELTER KJERSTEN T C&T HEALTH SCIENCE               7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/1993 8/30/1993 345491 WELTER KJERSTEN T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 342838 BAKER THOMAS T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 342838 BAKER THOMAS T GRADE 5                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 345318 GRONES HONG-YEN T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
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8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349840 JOSEPHSON JESSE T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349840 JOSEPHSON JESSE T GRADE 4                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349840 JOSEPHSON JESSE T GRADE 4                          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349938 KAHLE JONATHAN T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349938 KAHLE JONATHAN T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 350184 LEITER ANN T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       TASSEL                   
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 350184 LEITER ANN T SPED LEARN DIS                   PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       TASSEL                   
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349677 OATES-BOCKENSTEDT CATHERINE T SCIENCE CMS                      5-9                                                SCIENCE 5-9                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 349677 OATES-BOCKENSTEDT CATHERINE T SCIENCE CMS                      7-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 351311 OLSON JANINE T SPED DCD MILD                    K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 351311 OLSON JANINE T SPED DCD MILD                    K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 348162 ORGAN TODD T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 348162 ORGAN TODD T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 348162 ORGAN TODD T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIST SUPERINTENDENT                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 348162 ORGAN TODD T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 343530 SANDEEN JAYSON T SCIENCE - BIOLOGY                7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 352015 THOMPSON CARLA T MATHEMATICS                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1994 8/25/1994 352015 THOMPSON CARLA T MATHEMATICS                      MS MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
11/7/1994 11/7/1994 314670 HALLORAN MICHAEL T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                7-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/7/1994 11/7/1994 314670 HALLORAN MICHAEL T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 354913 BIENKOWSKI CAMERINE T MUSIC BAND (ELEM)                5-12                                                                       CLASSROOM MUSIC                                                            OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 354913 BIENKOWSKI CAMERINE T MUSIC BAND (ELEM)                K-12                                                                       B&                                                                         OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 354913 BIENKOWSKI CAMERINE T MUSIC BAND (ELEM)                K-12                                                                       ORCHESTRA                                                                  OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 355191 GASTON ANNE T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                7-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 357411 MCCARTY ANDREA T GIFTED & TALENTED                K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 356211 PENGILLY VICTOR T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 356211 PENGILLY VICTOR T GRADE 5                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 333806 RADA MICHELLE T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 333806 RADA MICHELLE T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/3/1994 8/28/1995 337357 SMITH KATHERINE T MATHEMATICS GRADE 6 CMS          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 344292 STOK LAURA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 344292 STOK LAURA TOSA - TITLE 1                     1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 344292 STOK LAURA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 344292 STOK LAURA TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/1995 8/28/1995 339287 TOMPKINS KATHLEEN TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
4/8/1996 4/8/1996 358091 KLOTZ BRYAN T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
4/8/1996 4/8/1996 358091 KLOTZ BRYAN T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 343413 BARTZ ELIZABETH T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   TASSEL                   
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 343413 BARTZ ELIZABETH T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        TASSEL                   
2/20/1996 8/26/1996 353531 FULFORD TIMOTHY T ENGINEER TECH CMS                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
2/20/1996 8/26/1996 353531 FULFORD TIMOTHY T ENGINEER TECH CMS                5-12                                                                       TECHNOLOGY                                                                 CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
2/20/1996 8/26/1996 353531 FULFORD TIMOTHY T ENGINEER TECH CMS                7-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 334609 MILLS RICHARD T ENG/LANGARTS GRADE 6 CMS         1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 334609 MILLS RICHARD T ENG/LANGARTS GRADE 6 CMS         7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 361144 MYHRE ROXANNE T HEALTH(SEC) EPO                  7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 361144 MYHRE ROXANNE T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 361144 MYHRE ROXANNE T HEALTH(SEC) EPO                  K-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 361144 MYHRE ROXANNE T HEALTH(SEC) EPO                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 361144 MYHRE ROXANNE T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 361144 MYHRE ROXANNE T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 364650 PREM WILLIAM T SCIENCE CMS                      5-9                                                SCIENCE 5-9                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 364650 PREM WILLIAM T SCIENCE CMS                      7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 343542 SIPE SARAH T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 343542 SIPE SARAH T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 346493 WALSH BRENDA T SCIENCE HS                       5-9                                                SCIENCE 5-9                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 346493 WALSH BRENDA T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 346493 WALSH BRENDA T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 346493 WALSH BRENDA T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       PHYS SCI (PHYS&CHEM)                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 338521 YOUNGSTROM AMY T E.S.L. EL                        7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1996 8/26/1996 338521 YOUNGSTROM AMY T E.S.L. EL                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
9/4/1996 9/4/1996 358394 LECK KATHLEEN T GRADE 1                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
9/29/1994 1/6/1997 349012 MILLER KASSANDRA T SCIENCE CMS                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
2/13/1997 2/13/1997 365478 THELEN JEFF T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  



3/3/1997 3/3/1997 358395 OSTBYE CHRISTINE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
3/3/1997 3/3/1997 358395 OSTBYE CHRISTINE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
3/3/1997 3/3/1997 358395 OSTBYE CHRISTINE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
3/3/1997 3/3/1997 358395 OSTBYE CHRISTINE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 344815 ALSLEBEN JAMIE T GRADE 2                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 344815 ALSLEBEN JAMIE T GRADE 2                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 365365 HANSON ERIC T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 365525 KREIE CHRISTOPHER T E.S.L. HS                        K-12 Library Media Specialist EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 365525 KREIE CHRISTOPHER T E.S.L. HS                        K-12 ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 357831 MCKEEVER ELIZABETH T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 348654 ROSE TODD T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 348654 ROSE TODD T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 352347 STRAND-YOUNG KIRSTEN T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/1997 8/25/1997 352347 STRAND-YOUNG KIRSTEN T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/21/1997 9/18/1997 367322 RICE RYAN T ENGINEER TECH CMS                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
1/21/1997 9/18/1997 367322 RICE RYAN T ENGINEER TECH CMS                5-12                                                                       TECHNOLOGY                                                                 CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
11/26/1996 9/19/1997 364989 STRAND BRIAN T SCIENCE - BIOLOGY                5-9                                                SCIENCE 5-9                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/26/1996 9/19/1997 364989 STRAND BRIAN T SCIENCE - BIOLOGY                7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/5/1997 10/5/1997 368557 BUSCH MATTHEW T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
10/5/1997 10/5/1997 368557 BUSCH MATTHEW T GRADE 5                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
10/20/1997 10/20/1997 338193 HANSON IVY T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/31/1997 10/31/1997 368481 VISHNEVSKAYA MARIANNA T E.S.L. OP                        1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
10/31/1997 10/31/1997 368481 VISHNEVSKAYA MARIANNA T E.S.L. OP                        7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
10/31/1997 10/31/1997 368481 VISHNEVSKAYA MARIANNA T E.S.L. OP                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
1/13/1998 1/13/1998 371523 JEURISSEN PENNY T GRADE 2                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/1998 8/27/1998 349899 DEMARCE DANIEL T MATHEMATICS                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/1998 8/27/1998 349899 DEMARCE DANIEL T MATHEMATICS                      MS MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
1/13/1998 8/27/1998 371647 HOPPE ANNA T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/1998 8/27/1998 376303 ROSOLANKA BRIDGET T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
2/1/1994 1/11/1999 359852 WOLF KARRI T GRADE 1                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/7/1999 8/7/1999 361699 WHIPKEY MIKE T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 5-12                                                                       CLASSROOM MUSIC                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/7/1999 8/7/1999 361699 WHIPKEY MIKE T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 K-12                                                                       B&                                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/7/1999 8/7/1999 361699 WHIPKEY MIKE T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 K-12                                                                       ORCHESTRA                                                                  EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/6/1995 8/26/1999 383433 ANDERSON BENJAMIN T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 331372 ASLAKSON GREG T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 331372 ASLAKSON GREG T GRADE 4                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 380670 BAUMANN BOBBI T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 379238 GABEL NATHAN T MOSAIC GR 5                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 326486 GRUNEWALD MICHELLE T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 326486 GRUNEWALD MICHELLE T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
2/8/1999 8/26/1999 379974 HENG ZONG T MOSAIC GR 3                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 361312 JOHNSON BRIDGET T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 361312 JOHNSON BRIDGET T MATHEMATICS A&I FUNDED           7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 377177 KLAVERKAMP LINDSAY T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 379640 LABONNE ANN TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST1         B-AGE 6                                                                    AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 379640 LABONNE ANN TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST1         B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 379640 LABONNE ANN TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST1         DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
11/3/1997 8/26/1999 378340 MOSTROM LEIF T SCIENCE CMS                      7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 380069 POTTINGER BRENT T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 380069 POTTINGER BRENT T GRADE 5                          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 380069 POTTINGER BRENT T GRADE 5                          MS SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
10/9/1998 8/26/1999 372679 RICE RACHAEL TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
10/9/1998 8/26/1999 372679 RICE RACHAEL TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 381104 SKRAMSTAD KATIE T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 362405 SLINDEN LATASHA T E.S.L. EL                        1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 362405 SLINDEN LATASHA T E.S.L. EL                        K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 362405 SLINDEN LATASHA T E.S.L. EL                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 381373 SNYDER CAROL T SCIENCE  CHEMISTRY               7-12                                                                       PHYS SCI (PHYS&CHEM)                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 357795 STROSS COLLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 357795 STROSS COLLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 357795 STROSS COLLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/26/1999 357795 STROSS COLLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/1999 8/29/1999 384084 REYNOLDS KELLY T SCIENCE CMS                      7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    



10/4/1999 10/4/1999 381202 BAILEY KIRSTIN TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
10/4/1999 10/4/1999 381202 BAILEY KIRSTIN TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
10/4/1999 10/4/1999 381202 BAILEY KIRSTIN TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             MS ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 384659 DOOLEY CYNTHIA T MATHEMATICS                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 384659 DOOLEY CYNTHIA T MATHEMATICS                      MS MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 379254 GABEL KRISTIN T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 379254 GABEL KRISTIN T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       CHEMISTRY                                                                  EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 378234 HAGSTROM JUDSON T ELEM VISUAL ART FH               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 364202 KOETKE KEVIN T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 335685 LEWIS-RAU DAWN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 335685 LEWIS-RAU DAWN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 335685 LEWIS-RAU DAWN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 180100 LINSCOTT KAREN T ECFE                             1-6                                                     ELEM EDU                                                                   COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 180401 LINSCOTT KAREN T ECFE                             ADULT                                  PARENT & FAMILY EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 180100 LINSCOTT KAREN T ECFE - GRANT FUNDS               1-6                                                     ELEM EDU                                                                   COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 180401 LINSCOTT KAREN T ECFE - GRANT FUNDS               ADULT                                  PARENT & FAMILY EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 389547 MAREK STACY T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 349316 MEYER SUSAN T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 387933 OTOS KATHRYN T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 387933 OTOS KATHRYN T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 387933 OTOS KATHRYN T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       MOD2SEVMENTALLYHDCP                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 386033 PLISKA DAVID T GRADE 2                          PK-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 361006 SLINDEN DANIEL T SPED ADAPTED PE                  7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 361006 SLINDEN DANIEL T SPED ADAPTED PE                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 361006 SLINDEN DANIEL T SPED ADAPTED PE                  PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 373987 SPELIOPOULOS GEORGIANNE T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 326821 STREICH-SIMONDET SHELLY T BUSINESS EDUC EPO                7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 326821 STREICH-SIMONDET SHELLY T BUSINESS EDUC EPO                7-12                                                                       BUS (NON VOTECH)                                                           EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 326821 STREICH-SIMONDET SHELLY T BUSINESS EDUC EPO                HIGH SCHOOL TIER 4                                                         ADMIN SUPT OCC                                                             EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 326821 STREICH-SIMONDET SHELLY T BUSINESS EDUC EPO                HIGH SCHOOL TIER 4                                                         TCHCORD BUS COOP PRO                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 391141 VILLAVICENCIO MARIA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 391141 VILLAVICENCIO MARIA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 371287 WELCH DOUGLAS T SCIENCE CMS                      7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 391587 WILLIAMS ERIC T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2000 8/28/2000 391587 WILLIAMS ERIC T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/17/1999 8/28/2000 380413 ZEEB BARRET T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
9/17/1999 8/28/2000 380413 ZEEB BARRET T GRADE 5                          7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
9/17/1999 8/28/2000 380413 ZEEB BARRET T GRADE 5                          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 377738 ANDERSON HOLLY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 377738 ANDERSON HOLLY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 377738 ANDERSON HOLLY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 388040 BAILEY AMY T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 372447 CORNIEA JENNIFER T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 396798 HANSON KELLY T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 393497 PEDERSON ELIZABETH T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
2/9/2001 8/27/2001 393871 SATRE ALEXANDRA T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 378039 SEVERSON ANN T SPED SEVERELY MULTIPLY IMPAIRED  7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         TASSEL                   
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 378039 SEVERSON ANN T SPED SEVERELY MULTIPLY IMPAIRED  K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        TASSEL                   
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 378039 SEVERSON ANN T SPED SEVERELY MULTIPLY IMPAIRED  K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       TASSEL                   
8/27/2001 8/27/2001 378039 SEVERSON ANN T SPED SEVERELY MULTIPLY IMPAIRED  K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        TASSEL                   
11/14/2001 11/14/2001 340327 ELDEVIK KATHERINE T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
11/14/2001 11/14/2001 340327 ELDEVIK KATHERINE T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
9/4/2001 8/26/2002 366153 CAMPBELL JENNIFER T SPED LEARN DIS                   7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/4/2001 8/26/2002 366153 CAMPBELL JENNIFER T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 357510 CAYO KRISTIN T GIFTED & TALENTED                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 357510 CAYO KRISTIN T GIFTED & TALENTED                K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 357510 CAYO KRISTIN T GIFTED & TALENTED                MS MATHEMATICS                                                                FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 403356 FERCH ANNE T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 403356 FERCH ANNE T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 403356 FERCH ANNE T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 391993 GROSTYAN JAIME T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 391993 GROSTYAN JAIME T GRADE 1                          K-8       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
3/27/2001 8/26/2002 359324 HARTNETT MEGAN T E.S.L. CR                        1-6                 FRENCH                                                                     CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   



3/27/2001 8/26/2002 359324 HARTNETT MEGAN T E.S.L. CR                        1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
3/27/2001 8/26/2002 359324 HARTNETT MEGAN T E.S.L. CR                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
3/27/2001 8/26/2002 359324 HARTNETT MEGAN T E.S.L. CR                        MS FRENCH                                                                     CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 404358 MYERS KRISTINE T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 404358 MYERS KRISTINE T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2002 8/26/2002 315697 NIESON SUZANNE T GRADE 2                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 398094 ANDREWS COREY T GRADE 1                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 180401 HENDRICKSON STEPHANIE T ECFE                             ADULT                                  PARENT & FAMILY EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 389321 HULTGREN ANN T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
2/2/2004 8/25/2003 413125 LARIONOVA OLENA T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       PHYSICS                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 363001 LUKER DAVID T ENGINEER TECH CMS                5-12                                                                       INDUSTRIAL ARTS                                                            CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 363001 LUKER DAVID T ENGINEER TECH CMS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 408561 LUNDBERG ALLEN T KINDERGARTEN                     5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 408561 LUNDBERG ALLEN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 410868 MOEN JILL T SOCIAL STUDIES MS                5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 410868 MOEN JILL T SOCIAL STUDIES MS                5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 410868 MOEN JILL T SOCIAL STUDIES MS                K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 364295 PETERSON MBAGWU JOANNE WORK COORDINATOR                   1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   TASSEL                   
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 364295 PETERSON MBAGWU JOANNE WORK COORDINATOR                   9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       TASSEL                   
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 364295 PETERSON MBAGWU JOANNE WORK COORDINATOR                   K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        TASSEL                   
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 364295 PETERSON MBAGWU JOANNE WORK COORDINATOR                   K-12                                                                       MOD2SEVMENTALLYHDCP                                                        TASSEL                   
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 408744 STOHLBERG DARRIN T MUSIC - ORCH(SEC)                K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 407396 WEBSTER ERIN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 407396 WEBSTER ERIN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 7-12                                                                       SPEECH&THEATRE ARTS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 411478 WELCH LINDSAY T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2003 8/25/2003 411478 WELCH LINDSAY T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  7-12                                                                       SPEECH&THEATRE ARTS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
5/3/2001 9/2/2003 411941 HALLORAN LAURA TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
5/3/2001 9/2/2003 411941 HALLORAN LAURA TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 369810 ANDERSON MARK T C&T BSED HS                      7-12                                                                       BUS (NON VOTECH)                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 369810 ANDERSON MARK T C&T BSED HS                      HIGH SCHOOL TIER 4                                                         ADMIN SUPT OCC                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 369810 ANDERSON MARK T C&T BSED HS                      HIGH SCHOOL TIER 4                                                         TCHCORD BUS COOP PRO                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 414031 DOLAN SARAH T GRADE 5                          5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 414031 DOLAN SARAH T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
2/1/2004 8/25/2004 414116 GALLUS MARY ALP SEMINAR                        5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
2/1/2004 8/25/2004 414116 GALLUS MARY ALP SEMINAR                        9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 397336 KASID SHELLY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 397336 KASID SHELLY TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 397336 KASID SHELLY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 397336 KASID SHELLY TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
2/27/2002 8/25/2004 401679 NELSON SARA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
2/27/2002 8/25/2004 401679 NELSON SARA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 403588 SENNE LISA T MATHEMATICS MS                   5-8                                                                        MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 403588 SENNE LISA T MATHEMATICS MS                   K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2004 8/25/2004 418353 YELLAND LINDA T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 380188 EVAVOLD KIRSTEN T SPED LEAD                        1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 380188 EVAVOLD KIRSTEN T SPED LEAD                        K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 380188 EVAVOLD KIRSTEN T SPED LEAD                        K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
2/15/2002 8/29/2005 425156 FOLEY KATHARINE T SCIENCE HS                       5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
2/15/2002 8/29/2005 425156 FOLEY KATHARINE T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 374085 GRAHAM CYNTHIA T E.S.L. CR                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 374085 GRAHAM CYNTHIA T E.S.L. CR                        PK-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 423983 GRAJKOWSKE ALLISON T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 409142 HAGER NICOLE T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 409142 HAGER NICOLE T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 409142 HAGER NICOLE T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2005 8/29/2005 409142 HAGER NICOLE T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       MOD2SEVMENTALLYHDCP                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
2/25/2005 8/29/2005 418999 TABBOTT-HUSS NICOLA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 428119 ALCAZAR GERSZEWSKI MARISOL T KINDERGARTEN                     B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
1/3/2006 8/28/2006 426322 BALLER JILL T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 420396 CEASER KHELSEY T GIFTED & TALENTED                5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 420396 CEASER KHELSEY T GIFTED & TALENTED                5-8                                                                        MATHEMATICS                                                                PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 420396 CEASER KHELSEY T GIFTED & TALENTED                K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 420396 CEASER KHELSEY T GIFTED & TALENTED                K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  



8/28/2006 8/28/2006 429452 FAWBUSH BENJAMIN T E.S.L. OP                        DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 429452 FAWBUSH BENJAMIN T E.S.L. OP                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 393546 FULLMER KATHRYN T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 393546 FULLMER KATHRYN T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  MS ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/27/1999 8/28/2006 382798 HACKETT SCOTT T SPED LEARN DIS                   7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/27/1999 8/28/2006 382798 HACKETT SCOTT T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/27/1999 8/28/2006 382798 HACKETT SCOTT T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 180401 HEINEN KATHY T ECFE                             ADULT                                  PARENT & FAMILY EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 180401 HEINEN KATHY T ECFE HMVISIT                     ADULT                                  PARENT & FAMILY EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 429594 JAKOBITZ MOLLY T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 429594 JAKOBITZ MOLLY T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 422808 JENSEN DEREK T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 422808 JENSEN DEREK T SCIENCE CMS                      9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
7/10/2006 8/28/2006 408513 JOHNSON SCOTT T SPED PHYSICALLY IMPAIR           B-12                                                                       PHYSICAL&HLTHDISABIL                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
7/10/2006 8/28/2006 408513 JOHNSON SCOTT T SPED PHYSICALLY IMPAIR           K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
3/1/2004 8/28/2006 418959 MALONE ANDREW T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
3/1/2004 8/28/2006 418959 MALONE ANDREW T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               9-12                                                                       DRIVER EDU                                                                 CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/6/2005 8/28/2006 424957 MORRIS CARMEN T KINDERGARTEN                     5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
9/6/2005 8/28/2006 424957 MORRIS CARMEN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
9/6/2005 8/28/2006 424957 MORRIS CARMEN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 310571 ROOS MARCELA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 386515 ROSALES ELIZABETH TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 409780 ROWAN SARA T MUSIC - VOCAL SEC                K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 316437 SCHEWE CRAIG T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 316437 SCHEWE CRAIG T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 316437 SCHEWE CRAIG T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 416520 SCHMIDT RACHEL T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 430420 SCHUETTE ELIZABETH T MATHEMATICS GRADE 6 CMS          5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 430420 SCHUETTE ELIZABETH T MATHEMATICS GRADE 6 CMS          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
3/2/2004 8/28/2006 414035 SWAGGERT LISA T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
3/2/2004 8/28/2006 414035 SWAGGERT LISA T GRADE 5                          K-8       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 427024 UTECHT JOSEPH T GRADE 2                          5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2006 8/28/2006 427024 UTECHT JOSEPH T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 388775 BOBDA NICOLE T E.S.L. HS                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 433624 BOYD JILL T MUSIC - VOCAL SEC                K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 437003 BOZTEPE AMANDA T GUIDANCE COUNSELOR               K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
10/4/2004 8/27/2007 414250 FORTHUN EMILY T GRADE 1                          5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
10/4/2004 8/27/2007 414250 FORTHUN EMILY T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
5/15/2006 8/27/2007 428353 FRIEDRICHS LORI T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 434213 GINSBERG MAX T E.S.L. PV                        K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 434213 GINSBERG MAX T E.S.L. PV                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 382320 JOHNSON JARED T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 426317 KINGSBURY MARK T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 434388 KOBIELUSH PAOLA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 434935 LENT JAMIE T GIFTED & TALENTED                K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435165 MAILHOT ANDREA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435165 MAILHOT ANDREA TOSA - TITLE 1                     DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435165 MAILHOT ANDREA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435165 MAILHOT ANDREA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435165 MAILHOT ANDREA TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435165 MAILHOT ANDREA TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 435874 PALMQUIST JENNIFER T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/2/2007 8/27/2007 432981 SEXTER ADAM T GRADE 4                          5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
1/2/2007 8/27/2007 432981 SEXTER ADAM T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 353610 STAGG SUSAN T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/2007 8/27/2007 404536 TOTORITIS-SEARL JENNIFER T ELEM VISUAL ART PV               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 430502 AMSLER ANTHEA T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 332881 DORAN JUDITH T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 332881 DORAN JUDITH T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIST SUPERINTENDENT                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 332881 DORAN JUDITH T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 332881 DORAN JUDITH T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 333235 ELDRIDGE CYNTHIA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 333235 ELDRIDGE CYNTHIA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  



8/25/2008 8/25/2008 333631 FISCHER JILL T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 335012 HUBER HEIDI T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 414238 MILTON KATIE T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 406116 MOSKOWITZ LENNY T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 434637 OKWABI MICHAEL T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 434637 OKWABI MICHAEL T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 414101 POTTINGER KARA T GRADE 1                          AGE 3-K PRE-PRIMARY                                                                PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 414101 POTTINGER KARA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 440471 ROSS ASHLEY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 440471 ROSS ASHLEY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 440471 ROSS ASHLEY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 440471 ROSS ASHLEY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 440471 ROSS ASHLEY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 360479 TATE TERESA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 386026 ULRICH COLBY T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 386026 ULRICH COLBY T SPED SPEECH/LANG EPO ELEM        PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 386026 ULRICH COLBY T SPED SPEECH/LANG EPO SECONDARY   PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/25/2008 8/25/2008 438645 ZUPKE TIMOTHY T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
9/2/2008 9/2/2008 442120 ROWELL ANGELIQUE T MUSIC - ORCH(SEC)                K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/10/2008 11/10/2008 435383 SNYDER KELSEY TOSA - TALENT DEV PROGRAM SPEC 9-12 5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 345913 BOYKO JENNIFER T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 345913 BOYKO JENNIFER T GRADE 3                          5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 345913 BOYKO JENNIFER T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 442706 CARPENTER JOSEPH T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 426335 CHEPOKAS MARIA T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 426335 CHEPOKAS MARIA T GRADE 4                          K-8       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 439895 NORMAN KALEAH T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 450018 RICHARD NATALIE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 450018 RICHARD NATALIE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 450018 RICHARD NATALIE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 446025 RUBLEIN AMANDA T SCH TO WORK BROKR                9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 446025 RUBLEIN AMANDA T SCH TO WORK BROKR                K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 446025 RUBLEIN AMANDA T SCH TO WORK BROKR                K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 446025 RUBLEIN AMANDA T SCH TO WORK BROKR                K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 449093 SIBLEY BRIAN GROW YOUR OWN                      5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 449093 SIBLEY BRIAN T SOCIAL STUDIES A&I               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2009 8/31/2009 449093 SIBLEY BRIAN T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/4/2010 10/4/2010 453955 NUNO MARIA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2011 8/29/2011 455259 AXTMAN JOSHUA EPEA PRESIDENT                     5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/1/2005 8/29/2011 454589 HALLEE KERRY T E.S.L. PV                        K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/1/2005 8/29/2011 454589 HALLEE KERRY T E.S.L. PV                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2011 8/29/2011 341779 HERING KRISTINA T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       COACHING                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2011 8/29/2011 341779 HERING KRISTINA T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2011 8/29/2011 341779 HERING KRISTINA T SCIENCE HS                       7-12                                                                       PHYS SCI (PHYS&CHEM)                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2011 8/29/2011 462269 LONG MICHAEL T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       TASSEL                   
8/29/2011 8/29/2011 462269 LONG MICHAEL T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        TASSEL                   
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 461080 BOSCH SARAH T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 461080 BOSCH SARAH T ECSE                             K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 431285 BUTLER BLAIR TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 431285 BUTLER BLAIR TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
9/4/2007 8/23/2012 467676 EID LAURA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/4/2007 8/23/2012 467676 EID LAURA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/4/2007 8/23/2012 467676 EID LAURA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/4/2007 8/23/2012 467676 EID LAURA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 414709 EIDE RACHEL T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 462068 HANSON KAITLYN T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 462068 HANSON KAITLYN T GRADE 1                          K-8       SPANISH                                                                    CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 462053 OLSON CHELSEA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 465711 PERONA JUAN T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/23/2012 8/23/2012 469246 SCHUETT GRETCHEN T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 403769 BOWERS JENNIFER T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-6                                                                        BI-LINGUAL/CULT EDU                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 403769 BOWERS JENNIFER T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
9/3/2010 8/26/2013 334816 BRILL JANE T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           EP ONLINE SECONDARY      



8/26/2013 8/26/2013 459509 DAVILA CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 459509 DAVILA CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 459509 DAVILA CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 459509 DAVILA CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 459509 DAVILA CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 459509 DAVILA CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 469197 JENSEN ALLISON T MUSIC BAND (ELEM)                K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 441458 NATAL STACY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 441458 NATAL STACY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 441458 NATAL STACY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
9/18/2008 8/26/2013 442697 NEBEKER LAUREL T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/18/2008 8/26/2013 442697 NEBEKER LAUREL T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  K-12                                                                       THEATRE ARTS                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 444746 RIKARD WHITNEY T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 372916 SKOGSTAD MEGAN T MOSAIC GR 5                      K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
1/16/2013 8/26/2013 367487 TALBOT WORWA DIANE T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 474636 TURK ILLYRIA T E.S.L. FH                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2010 8/26/2013 476470 XU ERGAN T FORLANG (CHIN)CMS                K-12                                                                       CHINESE                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2010 8/26/2013 476470 XU ERGAN T FORLANG (CHIN)HS                 K-12                                                                       CHINESE                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2013 8/29/2013 390119 GILTHVEDT KJERSTI T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/10/2013 9/10/2013 476225 LEWIS LORI T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
10/9/2013 10/9/2013 438201 BRUBAKER CAROLYN T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
10/9/2013 10/9/2013 438201 BRUBAKER CAROLYN T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 466833 ALBERTO ANNA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 454162 GASCO MEGAN T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 454162 GASCO MEGAN T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 483187 GOYTIZOLO BLODGETT ROSSIGNA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 483187 GOYTIZOLO BLODGETT ROSSIGNA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 436226 MAGSTADT VALDIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 436226 MAGSTADT VALDIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 428640 MOORE KARI T MATHEMATICS                      5-8                                                                        MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 428640 MOORE KARI T MATHEMATICS                      K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
1/6/2014 8/25/2014 474212 OJEDA OPITZ MOLLY T ALC                              5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/6/2014 8/25/2014 474212 OJEDA OPITZ MOLLY T ALC                              9-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/6/2014 8/25/2014 474212 OJEDA OPITZ MOLLY T ALC                              K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 454689 ROCHFORD JULIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 454689 ROCHFORD JULIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2013 8/25/2014 405642 SCHNEIDER JULIETTE T FORLANG(FREN)HS                  K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 353001 THOMAS JILL T ECSE                             PRE K                        PRE-KINDERGARTEN                                                           COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/25/2014 8/25/2014 353001 THOMAS JILL T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    4-6                                                                        FAMILY&CONSUMER SCI                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    7-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/26/2015 1/26/2015 396791 BRENT JESSICA T C&T COMM TECH                    K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 465513 ABLER JULIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 465513 ABLER JULIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 485114 BRANDON COURTNEY T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 486309 COZZA JESSICA T GRADE 2                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 346410 HAUG ANDREA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 346410 HAUG ANDREA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 488538 HONDLIK CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 488538 HONDLIK CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 488538 HONDLIK CLAUDIA T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
2/27/2015 8/31/2015 485481 LULE ADRIANA T GRADE 2                          B-GRADE 3                                                                  EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 432315 MANTEL KRISTEN T READING GRADE 6 CMS              1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 475384 MEULENERS SARAH T GRADE 1                          B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 475384 MEULENERS SARAH T GRADE 1                          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 486305 NICHOLS MONICA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 486305 NICHOLS MONICA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    



3/13/2006 8/31/2015 487808 OMANYO MARISTELLA T SPED AUTISTIC                    B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
3/13/2006 8/31/2015 487808 OMANYO MARISTELLA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 483848 PETERS CAROLYN T KINDERGARTEN                     AGE 3-K PRE-PRIMARY                                                                FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 483848 PETERS CAROLYN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 483848 PETERS CAROLYN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 482335 PRICE ALYCE T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 473753 SEASHORE LAUREN T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 399105 SIEPMANN CARMEN T GRADE 4                          7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 399105 SIEPMANN CARMEN T GRADE 4                          K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 399105 SIEPMANN CARMEN T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 399105 SIEPMANN CARMEN T GRADE 4                          K-8       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 462441 SOMMERFELD GERTRUDE T MUSIC BAND (SEC)                 K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/1/2004 8/31/2015 297841 WARBRITTON LISA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/31/2015 8/31/2015 440610 WARREN VANESSA T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 456129 BENSON MITCHELL T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 456129 BENSON MITCHELL T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
12/4/2015 8/29/2016 490431 BITZER ALEXA T ELEM VISUAL ART EH               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
11/30/2011 8/29/2016 463624 BROWN CAROLYN T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
2/2/2016 8/29/2016 483819 DEGLER ELLEN T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
2/2/2016 8/29/2016 483819 DEGLER ELLEN T MATHEMATICS                      K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 468122 HANSON JENNIFER T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 428272 JOHNSON RYAN T GRADE 2                          5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 428272 JOHNSON RYAN T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 453018 KAST JESSICA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       TASSEL                   
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 453018 KAST JESSICA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        TASSEL                   
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 453018 KAST JESSICA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        TASSEL                   
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 495921 KIEFFER JUSTIN T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 495921 KIEFFER JUSTIN T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 495921 KIEFFER JUSTIN T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 495921 KIEFFER JUSTIN T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
6/10/2016 8/29/2016 361152 MCGINLEY KAREN T MOSAIC GR 3                      K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
3/10/2016 8/29/2016 492443 MCKAY PAUL TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
3/10/2016 8/29/2016 492443 MCKAY PAUL TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
3/10/2016 8/29/2016 492443 MCKAY PAUL TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 465357 MILLS JANE T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 465357 MILLS JANE T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 494746 MOREAUX KARIN T MUSIC - ORCH(SEC)                K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 494746 MOREAUX KARIN T MUSIC - ORCH(SEC)                K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 398302 MOTEN MARCUS T MATHEMATICS                      K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 398302 MOTEN MARCUS T MATHEMATICS                      MS MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 398302 MOTEN MARCUS T MATHEMATICS                      MS SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 448591 PEISERT RACHEL T E.S.L. FH                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 480917 PICEK MARIELLE T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
7/1/2016 8/29/2016 412551 RANALLO ALLISON T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 494323 SCHLAGER DAVID T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 426765 SPESSARD RACHEL T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 426765 SPESSARD RACHEL T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 426765 SPESSARD RACHEL T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 484745 STEIN SARA T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2016 8/29/2016 484745 STEIN SARA T ENG/LANGARTS/HS  A&I             5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/7/2016 11/7/2016 357902 OSBORNE JULIE T GRADE 1                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
1/30/2017 1/30/2017 499696 SAYLES SCOTT T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/30/2017 1/30/2017 499696 SAYLES SCOTT T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/30/2017 1/30/2017 499696 SAYLES SCOTT T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 501583 ANDERSON CORI T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 503006 BAUER ALEXANDER T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 487942 CAHILL ALISON T SPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DELAYED FH  B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 487942 CAHILL ALISON T SPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DELAYED FH  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 487942 CAHILL ALISON T SPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DELAYED FH  K-6                                                                        LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 487942 CAHILL ALISON T SPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DELAYED FH  K-6                                                                        DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 497233 CAMRUD ROEDER T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 497233 CAMRUD ROEDER T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 478829 CARTER KALLY T KINDERGARTEN                     K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    



8/28/2017 8/28/2017 478829 CARTER KALLY T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 501350 CORYELL EMILY T GRADE 5                          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 501350 CORYELL EMILY T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 476786 DABBS MELISSA T FORLANG(FREN)CMS                 K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 476786 DABBS MELISSA T FORLANG(FREN)CMS                 K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 427540 FLAGEL DACK T E.S.L. HS                        5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 427540 FLAGEL DACK T E.S.L. HS                        DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 427540 FLAGEL DACK T E.S.L. HS                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE ALC              5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE EPO              5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA WORK EXPERIENCE                    5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE ALC              9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE EPO              9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA WORK EXPERIENCE                    9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE ALC              9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE EPO              9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA WORK EXPERIENCE                    9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE ALC              K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA T WORK EXPERIENCE EPO              K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/7/2010 8/28/2017 491568 JACOBSON JESSICA WORK EXPERIENCE                    K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/17/2017 8/28/2017 498401 JOHNSON JESSICA T E.S.L. FH                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 498464 KUZARA ABBY T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 498464 KUZARA ABBY T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/8/2016 8/28/2017 498551 MEYER COURTNEY T KINDERGARTEN                     K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
11/8/2016 8/28/2017 498551 MEYER COURTNEY T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 488048 PEDEN SPRING T SPED AUTISTIC                    B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 488048 PEDEN SPRING T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 488048 PEDEN SPRING T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/22/2016 8/28/2017 363317 QUIRING LISA T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   7-12                                                                       2ND GUIDE&COUNSELING                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 485466 SIPE MEGHAN T KINDERGARTEN                     B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 485466 SIPE MEGHAN T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 494698 TOKO YVETTE T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 502755 ZUMWALDE MOLLY T EP ONLINE HS                     9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2017 8/28/2017 502755 ZUMWALDE MOLLY T EP ONLINE HS                     K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/31/2017 8/31/2017 501971 DONOHOE ALANA T GRADE 5                          5-8                                                                        MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2017 8/31/2017 501971 DONOHOE ALANA T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2017 8/31/2017 503190 WEBER PAIGE T MULTIGRADE K5 EPO                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2017 8/31/2017 503190 WEBER PAIGE T MULTIGRADE K5 EPO                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
9/13/2017 9/13/2017 367163 LEIKER HEATHER T SPED LEARN DIS                   1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/13/2017 9/13/2017 367163 LEIKER HEATHER T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       MILD2MODMENTALLYHDCP                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/13/2017 9/13/2017 367163 LEIKER HEATHER T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
10/2/2017 10/2/2017 1015481 LAMOTHE LISA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
10/2/2017 10/2/2017 1015481 LAMOTHE LISA T SPED AUTISTIC                    PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
10/2/2017 10/2/2017 1012002 THOMPSON LEPPALA CAROLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/2/2017 10/2/2017 1012002 THOMPSON LEPPALA CAROLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/2/2017 10/2/2017 1012002 THOMPSON LEPPALA CAROLYN T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/3/2019 1/3/2018 438291 DOZIER LORI T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
1/3/2018 1/3/2018 505789 WIEBUSCH KENZIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
1/3/2018 1/3/2018 505789 WIEBUSCH KENZIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2022 3/12/2018 492933 PEREZ-ROMERO ARELY T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 3/12/2018 492933 PEREZ-ROMERO ARELY T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
6/15/2018 6/15/2018 487850 WEIGMAN HLI T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/27/2018 8/15/2018 180150 ALTENBURG KATIE T ECFE                             B-3                                     EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/27/2018 8/15/2018 180150 ALTENBURG KATIE T ECFE - GRANT FUNDS               B-3                                     EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 509417 AYUB CASSANDRA T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 507299 CAMPBELL JACQUELINE T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 507299 CAMPBELL JACQUELINE T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 507299 CAMPBELL JACQUELINE T SCIENCE CMS                      9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 507299 CAMPBELL JACQUELINE T SCIENCE CMS                      9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 383402 CAPPELLI ALYSSA T MOSAIC GR 4                      1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 500438 COOPER CHARLES EPEA PRESIDENT                     5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 460148 FULLER EMILY T ENG/LANGARTS MS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 384970 GUILLE JAMEY T AMER SIGN LANG                   B-12                                                                       DEAF/HARD OF HEARING                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 



8/27/2018 8/27/2018 384970 GUILLE JAMEY T AMER SIGN LANG                   K-12                                                                       AMERICAN SIGN LANG                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 495375 HORSTMANN KATHERINE T GRADE 1                          K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 495375 HORSTMANN KATHERINE T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 451988 HUTCHINSON NICOLE TOSA BEHAVIORSPECIALIST2           K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 511095 IRIZARRY ELLE T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 511095 IRIZARRY ELLE T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 421888 JONAS ADRIENNE TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST          B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 421888 JONAS ADRIENNE TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST          B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 421888 JONAS ADRIENNE TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST          B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 421888 JONAS ADRIENNE TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 421888 JONAS ADRIENNE TOSA - BEHAVIORSPECIALIST          K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 466569 KNUTOWSKI RACHEL TOSA - TITLE 1                     B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 466569 KNUTOWSKI RACHEL TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 466569 KNUTOWSKI RACHEL TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/14/2017 8/27/2018 499949 KNUTSON JENNA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/14/2017 8/27/2018 499949 KNUTSON JENNA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/22/2018 8/27/2018 346605 KOEBNICK MARY T NURSE                            PK-12 PUB SCH NURSE                                                              PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 481665 LONGREN SADIE T GRADE 4                          1-6 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 436498 MAUPIN KELLI T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 502218 MCCLUSKEY SAMANTHA T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 506959 PARRIS RACHEL T ELEM VISUAL ART CR               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 506959 PARRIS RACHEL T ELEM VISUAL ART CR               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 466668 PENCE TYLER T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 424254 POKLADNIK SARA T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 437201 PREMO JESSICA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 437201 PREMO JESSICA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 462614 PUCHNER JESSICA T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 498952 SELNESS CAROLINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 498952 SELNESS CAROLINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 498952 SELNESS CAROLINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 480947 TESLOW KATHERINE T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 506719 WILEY NANCY T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 506719 WILEY NANCY T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/27/2018 8/27/2018 506719 WILEY NANCY T ENG/LANGARTS HS                  DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
10/31/2018 10/31/2018 502056 TWOMEY CATHERINE TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
10/31/2018 10/31/2018 502056 TWOMEY CATHERINE TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
10/31/2018 10/31/2018 502056 TWOMEY CATHERINE TOSA - TITLE 1                     PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000326 ADKINS KATHRYN T MATHEMATICS                      K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000326 ADKINS KATHRYN T MATHEMATICS                      K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1001313 BELMONT JULIANA T ELEM VISUAL ART OP               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1001313 BELMONT JULIANA T ELEM VISUAL ART OP               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 513610 BERNSTROM GRACE T SPED LEARN DIS                   1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 513610 BERNSTROM GRACE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 513610 BERNSTROM GRACE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 513610 BERNSTROM GRACE T SPED LEARN DIS                   PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 381532 BEUTZ KARI T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 381532 BEUTZ KARI T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 381532 BEUTZ KARI T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 381532 BEUTZ KARI T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  K-12                                                                       THEATRE ARTS                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 488335 CURTISS SAMANTHA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 485553 GOMEZ SARAH T E.S.L. HS                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 510714 HANSEN NATALIE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 510714 HANSEN NATALIE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 510714 HANSEN NATALIE T KINDERGARTEN                     PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000754 HANSON KAYLA T GRADE 2                          B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000754 HANSON KAYLA T GRADE 2                          B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000754 HANSON KAYLA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000754 HANSON KAYLA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 505124 HARI RACHEL T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 505124 HARI RACHEL T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 428127 HILLESHIEM CALLIE T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 428127 HILLESHIEM CALLIE T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 495611 KRUSE JACOB T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  



8/26/2019 8/26/2019 513327 LORMAN JENNA T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 513327 LORMAN JENNA T MATHEMATICS                      7-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 487993 NYSTROM ANNA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 512856 PEDERSON BRETT T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 512856 PEDERSON BRETT T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 512856 PEDERSON BRETT T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1001362 POSS ALLISON T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 461069 REGER JENNIFER T GRADE 3                          B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 365502 REINERTSON KRISTIN T SOCIAL STUDIES GRADE 6 CMS       K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 365502 REINERTSON KRISTIN T SOCIAL STUDIES GRADE 6 CMS       PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 494468 RIEKE MITCHELL T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 494468 RIEKE MITCHELL T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 490500 SELVA ANDREA T SPED K-6                           ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 490500 SELVA ANDREA T SPED K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 490500 SELVA ANDREA T SPED K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 490500 SELVA ANDREA T SPED AGE 3-K                                      PRE-PRIMARY                                                                EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 490500 SELVA ANDREA T SPED K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000227 SOUR MADISON T SCIENCE HS                       5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000227 SOUR MADISON T SCIENCE HS                       5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000227 SOUR MADISON T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 1000227 SOUR MADISON T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 369149 STALBERGER SHEILA T C&T CONSTRUCTION                 5-12                                                                       INDUSTRIAL ARTS                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 369149 STALBERGER SHEILA T C&T CONSTRUCTION                 7-12                                                                       CONSTR CAREERS                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 369149 STALBERGER SHEILA T C&T CONSTRUCTION                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 474713 STEVENS ASHLEY T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 493669 WALKER ROBERT T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 493669 WALKER ROBERT T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 497698 WELO LOUIS T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 497698 WELO LOUIS T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 497698 WELO LOUIS T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 497698 WELO LOUIS T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2019 8/26/2019 455079 ZIPOY ARYA T ECFE                             B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        COMMUNITY ED - EC        
9/11/2019 9/11/2019 445985 HANSON CHRISTOPHER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/11/2019 9/11/2019 445985 HANSON CHRISTOPHER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/11/2019 9/11/2019 445985 HANSON CHRISTOPHER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/20/2019 9/20/2019 1001100 BEDNAR WILLIAM T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/20/2019 9/20/2019 1001100 BEDNAR WILLIAM T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/14/2019 10/14/2019 418279 MEYER BRYANNA T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
12/12/2018 1/6/2020 507064 FROEMMING MURALLAS JENNA T E.S.L. EPO                       K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
2/12/2020 2/12/2020 508988 NELSON ERIK T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 370413 ANDERSON MELISSA TOSA - K-6 ASSESS DIST             K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1004863 COLLIER AMELIA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 477031 COWING MARGOT T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 514023 GRIFFIN ELIZABETH T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 514023 GRIFFIN ELIZABETH T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1003812 HUFF ERIC T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 421934 JANIS JANA T E.S.L. OP                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 421934 JANIS JANA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 421934 JANIS JANA T E.S.L. OP                        K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 421934 JANIS JANA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1003851 LARSON EMILY T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-8       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1003851 LARSON EMILY T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-8       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1003851 LARSON EMILY T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-8       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1003851 LARSON EMILY T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-8       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1004969 MENDOZA MARTINEZ WENDY T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 461786 SAILER MOLLY T ECSE                             B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 461786 SAILER MOLLY T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 516498 SCHMUDLACH JACOB T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 516498 SCHMUDLACH JACOB T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 516498 SCHMUDLACH JACOB T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 495246 SELL NATALIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 495246 SELL NATALIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/24/2020 8/24/2020 1004606 WOHLERS PAIGE T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        TASSEL                   
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 



8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 510594 MONKS MICHAEL T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 411217 RIEMER BILLIE T READING GRADE 6 CMS              1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2020 8/26/2020 405777 WOODS CHRISTINA T GIFTED & TALENTED                1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2020 8/28/2020 489213 PAULY HALLE T GRADE 1                          K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2020 8/28/2020 489213 PAULY HALLE T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/31/2020 8/31/2020 465574 FRANZINI MENDY T SPED DCD MILD                    9-12                                                                       TCHCORD WRK BASEDLRN                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/31/2020 8/31/2020 465574 FRANZINI MENDY T SPED DCD MILD                    K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/1/2020 9/1/2020 492692 BOOKS JACQUELYN T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/14/2020 9/14/2020 1005640 ANDERSON SAMANTHA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
10/5/2020 10/5/2020 493255 CORNWELL KELSEY T ALC                              7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
10/5/2020 10/5/2020 493255 CORNWELL KELSEY T ALC                              9-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
10/19/2020 10/19/2020 507523 MANNHARDT LINDA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             5-8                                                                        MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
10/19/2020 10/19/2020 507523 MANNHARDT LINDA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             5-8                                                                        MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
10/19/2020 10/19/2020 507523 MANNHARDT LINDA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
10/19/2020 10/19/2020 507523 MANNHARDT LINDA TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
1/19/2021 1/19/2021 325869 OWEN TIMOTHY T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                7-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
2/1/2021 2/1/2021 469555 SORENSON KELSEY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
2/1/2021 2/1/2021 469555 SORENSON KELSEY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
2/1/2021 2/1/2021 469555 SORENSON KELSEY TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
3/1/2021 3/1/2021 453190 PRIEBE CHRISTINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
3/1/2021 3/1/2021 453190 PRIEBE CHRISTINE TOSA - TITLE 1                     5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
3/1/2021 3/1/2021 453190 PRIEBE CHRISTINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
3/1/2021 3/1/2021 453190 PRIEBE CHRISTINE TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
3/2/2021 3/2/2021 360800 ULBERG CELESTE TOSA - TITLE 1                     1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
3/2/2021 3/2/2021 360800 ULBERG CELESTE TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
3/22/2021 3/22/2021 1004800 BUDDE AMANDA T VISUAL ART SEC                   7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
3/22/2021 3/22/2021 1004800 BUDDE AMANDA T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
3/22/2021 3/22/2021 1004800 BUDDE AMANDA T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 4/27/2021 432450 JOHNSON LAUREN T GRADE 4                          B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/30/2021 4/27/2021 432450 JOHNSON LAUREN T GRADE 4                          K-3 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/30/2021 4/27/2021 432450 JOHNSON LAUREN T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/30/2021 5/10/2021 1006754 NARAYANAN DHARMISHA T PSYCHOLOGIST                     DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 5/10/2021 1006754 NARAYANAN DHARMISHA T PSYCHOLOGIST                     DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 5/10/2021 1006754 NARAYANAN DHARMISHA T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 5/11/2021 1010531 TORRALBA ERIKA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/30/2021 5/11/2021 1010531 TORRALBA ERIKA T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/30/2021 6/7/2021 1007621 HASCH AMIRA T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/30/2021 6/7/2021 1007621 HASCH AMIRA T GRADE 4                          PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/30/2021 7/6/2021 1003170 HALVORSEN MIRANDA T SPED DCD MILD                    K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/9/2021 1011180 ZAVERTANIY ANNA T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/30/2021 8/16/2021 1009147 FRANTZ PHOEBE T KINDERGARTEN                     B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 8/16/2021 1009147 FRANTZ PHOEBE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 8/24/2021 1004365 MATTEI JENNAVIEVE T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 432669 AUST EMILY T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 432669 AUST EMILY T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1010496 BEARAK SAM T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1010496 BEARAK SAM T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008193 BONA ROXANNA T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008193 BONA ROXANNA T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 472065 BUERMAN LISA T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 472065 BUERMAN LISA T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 472065 BUERMAN LISA T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 444586 CAMPBELL LIEANN T GRADE 2                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 444586 CAMPBELL LIEANN T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 



8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1011350 DIAZ HOBET T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 462587 KEITH AUSTIN T ENGINEER TECH CMS                5-12                                                                       TECHNOLOGY                                                                 CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 506141 KILLEN FOSTER T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 506141 KILLEN FOSTER T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1006782 LINERS ANNE T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 419920 MOEN LEE T ALC                              5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 419920 MOEN LEE T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 492181 NISSEN MORGAN T MATHEMATICS                      5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 497837 PHILBIN NATALIE T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 497837 PHILBIN NATALIE T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 497837 PHILBIN NATALIE T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 497837 PHILBIN NATALIE T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1010221 RAMIREZ-BARANDA MARIELA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                7-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 483556 THORESEN SCOTT T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/13/2019 8/30/2021 1010776 TREJO RAYMUNDO T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
11/13/2019 8/30/2021 1010776 TREJO RAYMUNDO T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/3/2019 8/30/2021 310644 TUSHIE SHERRILL T SCIENCE - BIOLOGY                7-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
9/3/2019 8/30/2021 310644 TUSHIE SHERRILL T SCIENCE - BIOLOGY                PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008733 WILLIAMS KAYLA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008733 WILLIAMS KAYLA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008733 WILLIAMS KAYLA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008733 WILLIAMS KAYLA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/30/2021 1008733 WILLIAMS KAYLA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
9/27/2021 9/15/2021 497809 ROHS JENNA T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 K-12                                                                       SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
9/27/2021 9/27/2021 402447 JENSEN VERITA T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
9/29/2021 9/29/2021 1000448 WOLD DANIELLE T GUIDANCE COUNSELOR               K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
10/4/2021 10/4/2021 1006399 PURTELL MICHAEL T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               5-8                                                                        CHEMISTRY                                                                  EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE HS                       5-8                                                                        CHEMISTRY                                                                  EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       CHEMISTRY                                                                  EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       PHYSICS                                                                    EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       CHEMISTRY                                                                  EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/12/2021 11/12/2021 1008797 MOON HAIN T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       PHYSICS                                                                    EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/22/2021 11/22/2021 341667 BACON STEPHEN T SPED EMOTI BEHAV EPO SEC         1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
11/22/2021 11/22/2021 341667 BACON STEPHEN T SPED EMOTI BEHAV EPO SEC         K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 1013159 GREENINGER REBECCA T SPED AUTISTIC                    1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 1013159 GREENINGER REBECCA T SPED AUTISTIC                    B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 1013159 GREENINGER REBECCA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 1013159 GREENINGER REBECCA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-8       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 1013159 GREENINGER REBECCA T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-8       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/1/2022 8/1/2022 426849 DOUDS JILL T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/9/2022 8/9/2022 486424 DROEN KELSEY T GUIDE/COUNS CMS                  K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 448743 ANDERSON JONATHAN T GRADE 5                          5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 448743 ANDERSON JONATHAN T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1004288 BACH SHANNON T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1004288 BACH SHANNON T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 504863 BENZINE ANDREA T C&T HEALTH SCIENCE               5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 504863 BENZINE ANDREA T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 504863 BENZINE ANDREA T C&T HEALTH SCIENCE               7-12                                                                       MEDICAL CAREERS                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 504863 BENZINE ANDREA T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   7-12                                                                       MEDICAL CAREERS                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 504863 BENZINE ANDREA T C&T HEALTH SCIENCE               K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 504863 BENZINE ANDREA T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1010429 CASTILLO LARA ELIZABETH T GRADE 4                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1010429 CASTILLO LARA ELIZABETH T GRADE 4                          K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1010429 CASTILLO LARA ELIZABETH T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1010429 CASTILLO LARA ELIZABETH T GRADE 4                          PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1018739 CHASE TYSON T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1018739 CHASE TYSON T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     



8/29/2022 8/29/2022 495874 CHRISTOPHERSEN BETH T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 495874 CHRISTOPHERSEN BETH T E.S.L. CMS                       K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 495874 CHRISTOPHERSEN BETH T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 495874 CHRISTOPHERSEN BETH T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
1/25/2021 8/29/2022 1007199 CONLEE REBEKAH T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 445331 DENNY MATTHEW T GRADE 5                          5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 445331 DENNY MATTHEW T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1013796 DOMINGO PAUL T MATHEMATICS HS                   5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1013796 DOMINGO PAUL T MATHEMATICS HS                   5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1013796 DOMINGO PAUL T MATHEMATICS HS                   5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 501591 FALL BENJAMIN T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
6/14/2021 8/29/2022 1007150 FRISELL ABIGAIL T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
6/14/2021 8/29/2022 1007150 FRISELL ABIGAIL T KINDERGARTEN                     PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 454240 HAGEN SPENCER T SPED AUTISTIC                    B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 454240 HAGEN SPENCER T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T C&T COMM TECH                    5-12                                                                       TECHNOLOGY                                                                 EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T C&T COMM TECH                    5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            5-12                                                                       TECHNOLOGY                                                                 EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T C&T COMM TECH                    5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T C&T COMM TECH                    5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T C&T COMM TECH                    7-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T C&T COMM TECH                    7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            7-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
10/26/2020 8/29/2022 1005294 HANSON ZACHARY T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/28/2021 8/29/2022 1009653 HENNEN ALEXANDER T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       CHEMISTRY                                                                  EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017960 HERBRAND JENNA T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017431 HOLT ADAM T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1002072 JOHNSON BRITTANY T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1002072 JOHNSON BRITTANY T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1002072 JOHNSON BRITTANY T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1002072 JOHNSON BRITTANY T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1002072 JOHNSON BRITTANY T ENG/LANGARTS/EH                  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 494306 KASEL RACHEL T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1015760 KRUSCHKE BRIANNA T FAM & CONS EDUC                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1015760 KRUSCHKE BRIANNA T FAM & CONS EDUC                  5-12                                                                       FAMILY&CONSUMER SCI                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
6/20/2022 8/29/2022 1005192 LARSON OLIVIA T GRADE 3                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       CHEMISTRY                                                                  EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       CHEMISTRY                                                                  EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001103 LARSON CHRISTIAN T SCIENCE - PHYSICAL               9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 507831 LUCZAK REED T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 507831 LUCZAK REED T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 507831 LUCZAK REED T PHYSICAL ED (ELEM)               PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 498772 MALO ANDREW TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            7-12                                                                       EXPERIMENTAL PGM                                                           DISTRICT WIDE            
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 498772 MALO ANDREW TOSA - QCOMP OBSR/COACH            K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    DISTRICT WIDE            
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1018655 MALONEY JILLIAN T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1018655 MALONEY JILLIAN T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1019275 MARTIN NATALIE T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
6/20/2022 8/29/2022 1017603 MARTINEZ CRUZ ODALYS T KINDERGARTEN                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1006287 MATTSON JEREMY T MUSIC - ORCH(ELEM)               K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1005866 MAUTHE MICHAEL T SCIENCE HS                       5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1005866 MAUTHE MICHAEL T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1005866 MAUTHE MICHAEL T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1005866 MAUTHE MICHAEL T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1005866 MAUTHE MICHAEL T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017928 MENNEN JASMINE T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   



8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017928 MENNEN JASMINE T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 407762 MENTH SARAH T ELEM VISUAL ART EL               K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017857 MONTHEARD SHANNON T FORLANG(FREN)HS                  K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017857 MONTHEARD SHANNON T FORLANG(FREN)HS                  K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017857 MONTHEARD SHANNON T FORLANG(FREN)HS                  K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1017857 MONTHEARD SHANNON T FORLANG(FREN)HS                  K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 387036 NEHRING MICHAEL T C&TINDTECHS                      5-12                                                                       INDUSTRIAL ARTS                                                            EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 387036 NEHRING MICHAEL T C&TINDTECHS                      7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 387036 NEHRING MICHAEL T C&TINDTECHS                      7-12                                                                       MANUFACTURINGCAREERS                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 387036 NEHRING MICHAEL T C&TINDTECHS                      7-12                                                                       TRANSPORTATION OCC                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1016554 OSTER MEGAN T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1016554 OSTER MEGAN T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1000247 PANNING MAKENA T SPED ADAPTED PE                  5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1000247 PANNING MAKENA T SPED ADAPTED PE                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1000247 PANNING MAKENA T SPED ADAPTED PE                  PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 513794 PERRON MAYA T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 513794 PERRON MAYA T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 513794 PERRON MAYA T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 513794 PERRON MAYA T MUSIC - VOCAL ELEM               PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 490468 PETROSKI ADAM T MUSIC - VOCAL SEC                K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 1003807 PRIMEAU ALYCIA T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 495851 PULFORD EMILY T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 417170 RENSTROM LAUREN T FORLANG(GERM)CMS                 K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 417170 RENSTROM LAUREN T FORLANG(GERM)CMS                 K-12                                                                       GERMAN                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 417170 RENSTROM LAUREN T FORLANG(GERM)HS                  K-12                                                                       FRENCH                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 417170 RENSTROM LAUREN T FORLANG(GERM)HS                  K-12                                                                       GERMAN                                                                     EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 433488 ROSSMILLER JAIME T MUSIC BAND (ELEM)                K-12                                                                       VOCAL&CLASSRM MUSIC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 433488 ROSSMILLER JAIME T MUSIC BAND (ELEM)                K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001514 ROYCE KATELYN T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1001514 ROYCE KATELYN T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
2/23/2022 8/29/2022 322574 SARTELL JOELYNN T GRADE 1                          7-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
2/23/2022 8/29/2022 322574 SARTELL JOELYNN T GRADE 1                          DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
2/23/2022 8/29/2022 322574 SARTELL JOELYNN T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
4/1/2022 8/29/2022 322326 SCHWARTZ PATRICIA T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       MOD2SEVMENTALLYHDCP                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  7-12                                                                       MEDICAL CAREERS                                                            CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                7-12                                                                       MEDICAL CAREERS                                                            CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 482445 SEUBERT TRAVIS T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
7/18/2022 8/29/2022 407088 SEVERS PEGGY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
7/18/2022 8/29/2022 407088 SEVERS PEGGY T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 486775 SPANJERS KELSEY T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 377268 STUEHRINGER LISA T BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT CMS        5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 377268 STUEHRINGER LISA T BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT CMS        7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 377268 STUEHRINGER LISA T BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT CMS        MS SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 465999 SUGGS JAMEE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 465999 SUGGS JAMEE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 383157 TERWILLIGER MICHAEL T GRADE 4                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 389908 THOMAS SUJA T SCIENCE HS                       5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 389908 THOMAS SUJA T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       EARTH&SPACE SCI                                                            EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 389908 THOMAS SUJA T SCIENCE HS                       9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 383128 THOMPSON DAVID T GRADE 5                          1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 383128 THOMPSON DAVID T GRADE 5                          K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1015333 TORRES-JANSEN VERONICA T VISUAL ART SEC                   7-12                                                                       COMM TECH CAREERS                                                          EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1015333 TORRES-JANSEN VERONICA T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1015333 TORRES-JANSEN VERONICA T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1015333 TORRES-JANSEN VERONICA T VISUAL ART SEC                   PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 1004071 VERMEDAHL ISABELLA T GRADE 2                          K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 1004071 VERMEDAHL ISABELLA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/30/2021 8/29/2022 1004071 VERMEDAHL ISABELLA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  



11/1/2021 8/29/2022 1007528 VU QUYNH AVID COORDINATOR EPHS              K-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/1/2021 8/29/2022 1007528 VU QUYNH T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                K-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/1/2021 8/29/2022 1007528 VU QUYNH AVID COORDINATOR EPHS              K-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/1/2021 8/29/2022 1007528 VU QUYNH T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                K-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/1/2021 8/29/2022 1007528 VU QUYNH AVID COORDINATOR EPHS              PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
11/1/2021 8/29/2022 1007528 VU QUYNH T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1007085 WATSON CASSIDY T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/29/2022 8/29/2022 1018018 YUN JOSEPH T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
9/20/2022 9/20/2022 1020349 RIESGRAF NICOLE T ECSE                             B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
9/20/2022 9/20/2022 1020349 RIESGRAF NICOLE T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
9/20/2022 9/20/2022 1020349 RIESGRAF NICOLE T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
10/4/2022 10/4/2022 1006180 BUSCH LAURIE T MUSIC - ORCH(ELEM)               K-12                                                                       INSTR(B&ORCH)RMMUSIC                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
10/31/2022 10/31/2022 462946 FAHEY KAYLA T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
10/31/2022 10/31/2022 462946 FAHEY KAYLA T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
10/31/2022 10/31/2022 462946 FAHEY KAYLA T PHYSICAL ED (SEC)                PK-12 DVLMNT/ADAPTED PHYED                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
11/21/2022 11/21/2022 397862 HARNACK AMY T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
12/1/2022 12/1/2022 1020042 WIENS MARGARET T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
3/8/2023 3/8/2023 331545 DUNDON JAMES T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  7-12                                                                       ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
3/8/2023 3/8/2023 331545 DUNDON JAMES T ENG/LANGARTS/HS                  MS ENG/LANG ARTS                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/23/2023 8/23/2023 1008575 NGUYEN JESSICA T ECSE                             K-6 ELEM EDU                                                                   COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/23/2023 8/23/2023 1008575 NGUYEN JESSICA T ECSE                             K-12        ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/23/2023 8/23/2023 1008575 NGUYEN JESSICA T ECSE                             K-12        LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/23/2023 8/23/2023 1008575 NGUYEN JESSICA T ECSE                             K-12        DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/23/2023 8/23/2023 1008575 NGUYEN JESSICA T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       COMMUNITY EDUCATION      
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1001719 AMUNDSON AMBER T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1001719 AMUNDSON AMBER T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 440751 ANDERSON LUCIA T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 492725 BARNETT MICHAEL T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1024488 CHIMCHIRIAN ALICIA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1024488 CHIMCHIRIAN ALICIA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 397575 CORDES JENNIFER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 1-6                 SPANISH                                                                    CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 397575 CORDES JENNIFER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 397575 CORDES JENNIFER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 397575 CORDES JENNIFER T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 480980 CULVER ALEXANDER T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 480980 CULVER ALEXANDER T SPED DCD SEVERE                  K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 363773 EWING DIANE T C&T BSED HS                      5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 363773 EWING DIANE T C&T BSED HS                      7-12                                                                       BUS (NON VOTECH)                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 506530 FARNIOK KARI T FAM & CONS EDUC                  5-12                                                                       FAMILY&CONSUMER SCI                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 506530 FARNIOK KARI T FAM & CONS EDUC                  K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 509795 GERGEN EMILY T E.S.L. EL                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 509795 GERGEN EMILY T E.S.L. EL                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 509795 GERGEN EMILY T E.S.L. EL                        K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 433990 GILLITZER NICOLE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 433990 GILLITZER NICOLE TOSA - TITLE 1                     5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 433990 GILLITZER NICOLE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 433990 GILLITZER NICOLE TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 433990 GILLITZER NICOLE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 433990 GILLITZER NICOLE TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 514518 HANSEN KELSEY T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 514518 HANSEN KELSEY T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 514518 HANSEN KELSEY T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 514518 HANSEN KELSEY T SPED AUTISTIC                    K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 467327 HELLEVIK KATHLEEN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 501664 HERGOTT ALAN T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 472934 HUNTER NATALIE T SPED DCD MILD                    K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 472934 HUNTER NATALIE T SPED DCD MILD                    K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 472934 HUNTER NATALIE T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 374985 KLEIN ANGELA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV EPO SEC         K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 374985 KLEIN ANGELA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV EPO SEC         K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 508528 KOLLER LAUREN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 508528 KOLLER LAUREN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 508528 KOLLER LAUREN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    



8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1019335 LIBERACKI LAUREN T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1019335 LIBERACKI LAUREN T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1019335 LIBERACKI LAUREN T SCIENCE CMS                      9-12                                                                       LIFE SCI                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 377636 MAURER ANTHONY T SOCIAL STUDIES HS                7-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 464393 NASCIMENTO LEAH TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 456203 OGDEN MELISSA T GRADE 4                          5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 456203 OGDEN MELISSA T GRADE 4                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 432566 PASTRANA ARACELI T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 432566 PASTRANA ARACELI T GRADE 3                          K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 432566 PASTRANA ARACELI T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 432566 PASTRANA ARACELI T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 432566 PASTRANA ARACELI T GRADE 3                          K-6                                                                        SPANISH                                                                    EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 432566 PASTRANA ARACELI T GRADE 3                          PK-ADULT                        SHORTCALL SUBSTITUTE                                                       EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 502046 PUSPOKI MARVIN T GRADE 5                          5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 502046 PUSPOKI MARVIN T GRADE 5                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
9/8/2015 8/28/2023 1025710 QUINONEZ GARZON JUAN CARLOS T SOCIAL WORKER                    PK-12 SCH SOCIAL WRKER                                                           FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 443856 RIVERA RAMOS VILMA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 443856 RIVERA RAMOS VILMA T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 474163 SCHULTZ JACKIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   B-3 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 474163 SCHULTZ JACKIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 474163 SCHULTZ JACKIE T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 442658 SMITH TRACY T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 442658 SMITH TRACY T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 442658 SMITH TRACY T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-8       SPANISH                                                                    PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1024094 SPRIGGS MADELINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1024094 SPRIGGS MADELINE TOSA - INTERVENTIONIST             K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 485913 SWANSON PETER T BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT CMS        5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 485913 SWANSON PETER T BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT CMS        5-12                                                                       BUS                                                                        CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 485913 SWANSON PETER T BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT CMS        5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 473202 VIRNOCHE KACIE T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 381003 VOLLMUTH JODI T SPED LEARN DIS                   1-6                 ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 381003 VOLLMUTH JODI T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1019063 WIDELL MARY T LEAD NURSE                       PK-12 PUB SCH NURSE                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 1019063 WIDELL MARY T NURSE                            PK-12 PUB SCH NURSE                                                              CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/28/2023 8/28/2023 382203 WILLIAMSON ESTHER T EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY             7-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/29/2023 8/29/2023 1029031 DOMINGUEZ MARQUEZ MARIBEL T GRADE 2                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/29/2023 8/29/2023 373743 MOENCH KELLI T GRADE 1                          K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            5-8                                                                        SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         PRINCIPAL K-12                                                             DISTRICT WIDE            
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            DISTRICT PRO ADMIN                                                         DIR OF SPECIAL EDU                                                         DISTRICT WIDE            
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       DISTRICT WIDE            
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            K-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        DISTRICT WIDE            
9/1/2023 9/1/2023 413228 PAPINEAU SARAH TOSA - INSTR COACH SPED            K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   DISTRICT WIDE            
9/27/2023 9/27/2023 488927 JOHNSON DAVID T READING GRADE 6 CMS              K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
11/13/2023 11/13/2023 500509 OTIS MARK T GUIDE/COUNS HS                   K-12                                                                       SCH COUNSELOR                                                              EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
1/29/2024 1/29/2024 473485 STABENOW REBECCA T SPED LEARN DIS                   B-12                                                                       AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/29/2024 1/29/2024 473485 STABENOW REBECCA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/29/2024 1/29/2024 473485 STABENOW REBECCA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/29/2024 1/29/2024 473485 STABENOW REBECCA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
1/29/2024 1/29/2024 473485 STABENOW REBECCA T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE SECONDARY      
4/1/2024 4/1/2024 466974 BOEGEL NEAL T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
4/1/2024 4/1/2024 466974 BOEGEL NEAL T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
4/1/2024 4/1/2024 466974 BOEGEL NEAL T HEALTH(SEC) CMS                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 510455 ANDERSON SHELBY T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 510455 ANDERSON SHELBY T VISUAL ART SEC                   K-12                                                                       VISUAL ARTS                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1034324 BIEHL ANNE T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
10/4/2021 8/26/2024 413804 BJERKE DEBRA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
10/4/2021 8/26/2024 413804 BJERKE DEBRA T FOR LANG(SPANISH)                K-12                                                                       SPANISH                                                                    EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1032676 CASWELL JENNIFER T SPED SPEECH/LANG                 PK-12 SPEECHLANG PATHOLGST                                                       OAK POINT ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 501629 COLDAGELLI MICHAEL T COMPUTER SCIENCE EPHS            5-12                                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1034007 DICECCO BREDA T ECSE                             B-GRADE 3                                                                  EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1034007 DICECCO BREDA T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   



8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1034007 DICECCO BREDA T ECSE                             B-GRADE 3                                                                  EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1034007 DICECCO BREDA T ECSE                             K-6                                                                        EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       CEDAR RIDGE ELEMENTARY   
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 450645 DRAEGER LINDSEY T FAM & CONS EDUC                  5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 450645 DRAEGER LINDSEY T FAM & CONS EDUC                  5-12                                                                       FAMILY&CONSUMER SCI                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 450645 DRAEGER LINDSEY T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   5-12                                                                       HLTH EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 450645 DRAEGER LINDSEY T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   5-12                                                                       FAMILY&CONSUMER SCI                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 450645 DRAEGER LINDSEY T FAM & CONS EDUC                  K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 450645 DRAEGER LINDSEY T HEALTH(SEC) HS                   K-12                                                                       PHYSICAL EDU                                                               EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1000351 HEDGES CHATHAM T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 103196 HEKMA EMILY T E.S.L. HS                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1035196 HEKMA EMILY T E.S.L. HS                        K-12                                                                       ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1035196 HEKMA EMILY T E.S.L. HS                        K-6                                                                        BI-LINGUAL/CULT EDU                                                        EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1035196 HEKMA EMILY T E.S.L. HS                        K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1035196 HEKMA EMILY T E.S.L. HS                        K-6                                                                        ENG AS A SECOND LANG                                                       EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 503042 KAMMUELLER INGA T SOCIAL STUDIES CMS               5-12                                                                       SOCIAL STUDY -ALL-                                                         CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 474798 LEACH TIMOTHY T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-12                                                                       LEARNINGDISABILITIES                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 474798 LEACH TIMOTHY T SPED LEARN DIS                   K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 10326991 LEGUIZAMO MARISOL T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 10326991 LEGUIZAMO MARISOL T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 10326991 LEGUIZAMO MARISOL T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1032691 LEGUIZAMO MARISOL T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1032691 LEGUIZAMO MARISOL T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        AUTISM SPECTRUM DIS                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1032691 LEGUIZAMO MARISOL T SPED DCD MILD                    K-6                                                                        DVLMNT DISABILITIES                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 438646 MERRELL ANDREA T ECSE                             B-GRADE 3                                                                  EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU                                                        EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 438646 MERRELL ANDREA T ECSE                             B-AGE 6                                                                    EARLYCHILESPECIALEDU                                                       EDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1035918 MILLER KARI TOSA                               PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1035918 MILLER KARI TOSA                               PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1031758 MURPHY MACKENZIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV K-6                  ELEM EDU                                                                   FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1031758 MURPHY MACKENZIE T SPED EMOTI BEHAV K-12 ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1030491 OLANDER ALICIA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1030491 OLANDER ALICIA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       EMOTIONAL DISORDERS                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1030491 OLANDER ALICIA T SPED EMOTI BEHAV                 K-12                                                                       ACADEMIC&BEHAVE OCC                                                        PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY  
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1002153 ROSE MEGAN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1002153 ROSE MEGAN T ENG/LANGARTS/CMS                 5-12                                                                       COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1010715 STEINHOFF LAUREN T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1010715 STEINHOFF LAUREN T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 1010715 STEINHOFF LAUREN T PSYCHOLOGIST                     PK-12 SCH PSYCHOLOGIST                                                           EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 461034 WAHLQUIST EMILY TOSA - TITLE 1                     5-8                                                                        COMM ARTS/LITERATURE                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 461034 WAHLQUIST EMILY TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-12                                                                       READ                                                                       EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 461034 WAHLQUIST EMILY TOSA - TITLE 1                     K-6                                                                        ELEM EDU                                                                   EP ONLINE ELEMENTARY     
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 504171 WOLTERS EFFIE T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    
8/26/2024 8/26/2024 504171 WOLTERS EFFIE T SCIENCE CMS                      5-8                                                                        SCIENCE 5-8                                                                CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL    


